

























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































North Carolina OATH OF OFFICE OF MAYOR PRO TEMPORE
Craven County

l, , do solemnly swear that | will support the
Constltutlon of the United States; so help me God.

l, , do solemnly swear that | will support and
malntaln the Constitution and Laws of the United States and the Constitution and Laws
of North Carolina, not inconsistent therewith; and that | will faithfully discharge the duties
of my office as Mayor Pro Tempore; so help me, God.

l, , do solemnly and sincerely swear that | will be
faithful and bear true allegiance to the State of North Carolina and to the constitutional
powers and authorities which are or may be established for the government thereof; and
that | will endeavor to support, maintain and defend the Constitution of said State, not
inconsistent with the Constitution of the United States, to the best of my knowledge and
ability; so help me, God.

The foregoing oaths were administered by me and sworn to and subscribed before me
this the 13" day of December, 2022.

BRENDA E. BLANCO, CITY CLERK
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Stormwater Superintendent

Waste Collection Superintendent

Water Facilities Maintenance Superintendent
Water/Sewer Construction Superintendent

City Clerk

Planner IlI

Police Sergeant

Public Information Officer
Utility Coordinator (Electric)

Electric Line Crew Leader
Land & Community Development Administrator

Metropolitan Planning Organization Administrator

SCADA/Control Systems Supervisor
Senior Financial and Budget Analyst
Senior IT Analyst

Streets Superintendent

Chief Building Inspector

City Planner

Fire Battalion Chief

Fire Division Chief of Training

Fire Marshal/Division Chief of Fire Prevention
GIS Programmer Analyst

Staff Engineer

Support Services Division Chief

Utility Business Office Manager

Utility Maintenance Superintendent
Wastewater Treatment Plant Manager
Water Treatment Plant Manager

Accounting Manager

Asst. Director of Human Resources

Assistant Director of Public Works

Community & Economic Development Manager
Electric Substation Superintendent

GIS Manager

Police Lieutenant

Utility Business Operations Manager

Electric Engineering Manager

Deputy Fire Chief/Operations Commander
Police Captain

Executive Director Redevelopment Commission

Deputy Chief of Police
Electric Distribution Superintendent

Transmission and Distribution Manager

Director of Human Resources
Director of Information Technology
Director of Parks & Recreation

City Engineer

Director of Development Services
Director of Public Works
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57,635

60,516

63,541

66,719

70,054

73,557

77,235

81,096

85,152
89,409

93,880

98,575

75,717

79,502

83,477

87,652

92,034

96,636

101,467

106,541

111,868
117,461

123,334

129,501

93,800

98,489

103,414

108,584

114,014

119,715

125,700

131,985

138,584
145,513

152,789

160,429
































































































































































































































































































	121322 Agenda
	121322 AGE
	BEGIN CONSENT: 
	ITEM 5: Res Initiate Upset Bid 304 308 S Front St Talbots Lots
	ITEM 6: Res Submit BRIC Grant App
	ITEM 7: Res Call PH Rezone 910 914 Bloomfield St
	END CONSENT


	ITEM 10: Presentation EOY
	TIEM 11: Citizens Police Academy
	ITEM 12: Presentation ABC Board
	ITEM 13: Prsentation ACFR and Audit
	ITEM 14: PH and Revise Land Use Ord
	ITEM 15: Oath Mayor ProTem
	ITEM 16: Res Amend Classification Pay Plan
	ITEM 17: BO Amendment Implement  Pay Study
	ITEM 18: Res Auth Change Ord CH Elevator Proj
	ITEM 19: Ord Amend CH Elevator Proj Fund
	ITEM 20: BO Amend CH repointing, Elevator fire alarm, etc
	ITEM 21: Res Approv Contract Twp 7 Phse III Contract I
	ITEM 22: Res Approv Contract Twp 7 Phase III Contract II
	ITEM 23: Ord Amend Twp 7 Sewer Improv Proj Fund
	ITEM 24: Res Dec of Intent Twp 7 Sewer Improv Proj Fund Phase III
	ITEM 25: Res Support NCDOT Speed Reduction Hwy 43
	ITEM 26: Res Approv Bill of Sale and Warranty Deed Tisdale House and Rhem Ave Lot
	ITEM 27: Res Approv Habitat Deed 2007 Pearson St



